



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8V61
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 400 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45222875201 (*)
Contract Desc: HPS TO LED LIGHTING CONVERSION TPKWIDE BROWARD/PALM BEACH

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | Responsive | Winning bid | \$5,449,449.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$5,461,924.21 | 100.23% |
| 3 | SICE INC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$5,472,018.64 | 100.41% |
| 4 | AUM CONSTRUCTION INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$5,681,537.27 | 104.26% |
| 5 | AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$5,811,142.65 | 106.64% |
| 6 | UNDER POWER CORP | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$6,377,724.17 | 117.03% |
| 7 | CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$7,244,519.37 | 132.94% |

Intent to Award

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: MARCH 19, 2025 AT 4:00 P.M.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8V61
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 400 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45222875201 (*)
Contract Descr: HPS TO LED LIGHTING CONVERSION TPKWIDE BROWARD/PALM BEACH

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for HPS to LED Lighting Conversion on SR 91 (Florida's Turnpike) from MP 54.110 to MP 86.776, Broward and Palm Beach Counties.

No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | | (2) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC | | (3) SICE INC | |
|--|-----------|----------------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|------------|---------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 250,000.00000 | 250,000.00 | 553,054.27000 | 553,054.27 | 454,232.99000 | 454,232.99 |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45222875201 | | (400.000) DA (LS) | 245,360.35000 | 245,360.35 | 366,565.95000 | 366,565.95 | 349,932.82000 | 349,932.82 |
| 0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER | | 4,320.000 HR | 100.00000 | 432,000.00 | 81.68000 | 352,857.60 | 121.76000 | 526,003.20 |
| 0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 58,526.000 ED | 0.30000 | 17,557.80 | 0.31000 | 18,143.06 | 0.28000 | 16,387.28 |
| 0025 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013 | | 10,596.000 ED | 0.70000 | 7,417.20 | 0.75000 | 7,947.00 | 0.67000 | 7,099.32 |
| 0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 361,996.000 ED | 0.13000 | 47,059.48 | 0.15000 | 54,299.40 | 0.13000 | 47,059.48 |
| 0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 2,800.000 ED | 6.00000 | 16,800.00 | 6.81000 | 19,068.00 | 6.09000 | 17,052.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | | (2) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC | | (3) SICE INC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|------------|--------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 3,299.000 ED | 13.00000 | 42,887.00 | 14.29000 | 47,142.71 | 12.78000 | 42,161.22 |
| 0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE | | 3,232.000 ED | 0.30000 | 969.60 | 0.34000 | 1,098.88 | 0.30000 | 969.60 |
| 0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN | | 1,600.000 ED | 6.00000 | 9,600.00 | 6.81000 | 10,896.00 | 6.09000 | 9,744.00 |
| 0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT | | 1,600.000 ED | 6.00000 | 9,600.00 | 6.81000 | 10,896.00 | 6.09000 | 9,744.00 |
| 0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER | | 10,211.000 LF | 10.00000 | 102,110.00 | 2.38000 | 24,302.18 | 3.65000 | 37,270.15 |
| 0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL | | 184.860 AC | 80.00000 | 14,788.80 | 44.93000 | 8,305.76 | 48.70000 | 9,002.68 |
| 0070 0107 2 MOWING | | 168.220 AC | 150.00000 | 25,233.00 | 65.35000 | 10,993.18 | 62.10000 | 10,446.46 |
| 0075 0639 8130 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), FPL (DO NOT BID) 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 39,279.60000 | 39,279.60 | 39,279.60000 | 39,279.60 | 39,279.60000 | 39,279.60 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | | (2) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC | | (3) SICE INC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 |
| 0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 57,267.17000 | 57,267.17 | 57,267.17000 | 57,267.17 | 57,267.17000 | 57,267.17 |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$1,329,930.00 | | \$1,594,116.76 | | \$1,645,651.97 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|-----------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | | 6,657.000 LF | 25.00000 | 166,425.00 | 11.03000 | 73,426.71 | 15.94000 | 106,112.58 |
| 0095 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE | | 3,307.000 LF | 25.00000 | 82,675.00 | 27.03000 | 89,388.21 | 35.01000 | 115,778.07 |
| 0100 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR | | 400.000 DA | 60.00000 | 24,000.00 | 146.84000 | 58,736.00 | 350.67000 | 140,268.00 |
| 0105 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | | 96.000 EA | 1,500.00000 | 144,000.00 | 1,471.25000 | 141,240.00 | 1,935.37000 | 185,795.52 |
| 0110 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE | | 20.000 EA | 1,900.00000 | 38,000.00 | 2,201.98000 | 44,039.60 | 2,095.49000 | 41,909.80 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | | (2) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC | | (3) SICE INC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|------------|--------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0115 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE | | 10.000 EA | 3,500.00000 | 35,000.00 | 1,583.88000 | 15,838.80 | 2,985.86000 | 29,858.60 |
| 0120 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6 | | 12,131.000 LF | 3.00000 | 36,393.00 | 2.01000 | 24,383.31 | 1.55000 | 18,803.05 |
| 0125 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2 | | 19,021.000 LF | 4.00000 | 76,084.00 | 3.10000 | 58,965.10 | 3.12000 | 59,345.52 |
| 0130 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0 | | 26,603.000 LF | 6.00000 | 159,618.00 | 3.92000 | 104,283.76 | 4.04000 | 107,476.12 |
| 0135 0715 1 15 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000) | | 2,139.000 LF | 10.00000 | 21,390.00 | 6.29000 | 13,454.31 | 6.69000 | 14,309.91 |
| 0140 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS | | 39,417.000 LF | 2.00000 | 78,834.00 | 0.66000 | 26,015.22 | 0.61000 | 24,044.37 |
| 0145 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE | | 10.000 EA | 30,000.00000 | 300,000.00 | 20,416.88000 | 204,168.80 | 18,439.31000 | 184,393.10 |
| 0150 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE | | 10.000 EA | 1,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1,062.89000 | 10,628.90 | 1,402.67000 | 14,026.70 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | | (2) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC | | (3) SICE INC | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0155 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD | | 132.000 EA | 1,200.00000 | 158,400.00 | 1,351.97000 | 178,460.04 | 1,066.36000 | 140,759.52 |
| 0160 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP | | 1,114.000 EA | 1,250.00000 | 1,392,500.00 | 1,453.94000 | 1,619,689.16 | 1,140.32000 | 1,270,316.48 |
| 0165 0715 61152 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH | | 1.000 EA | 11,000.00000 | 11,000.00 | 6,584.11000 | 6,584.11 | 8,431.78000 | 8,431.78 |
| 0170 0715 61200 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH | | 4.000 EA | 14,000.00000 | 56,000.00 | 6,506.38000 | 26,025.52 | 8,550.99000 | 34,203.96 |
| 0175 0715 61400 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH | | 25.000 EA | 10,000.00000 | 250,000.00 | 7,704.69000 | 192,617.25 | 9,646.96000 | 241,174.00 |
| 0180 0715 61452 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH | | 3.000 EA | 10,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 7,726.55000 | 23,179.65 | 9,689.01000 | 29,067.03 |
| 0185 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION | | 33.000 EA | 1,000.00000 | 33,000.00 | 848.75000 | 28,008.75 | 789.00000 | 26,037.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | | (2) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC | | (3) SICE INC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0190 0715 69001 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS | | 6.000 EA | 300.00000 | 1,800.00 | 424.38000 | 2,546.28 | 526.00000 | 3,156.00 |
| 0195 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL | | 1,147.000 EA | 800.00000 | 917,600.00 | 736.64000 | 844,926.08 | 813.17000 | 932,705.99 |
| 0200 0715500 3 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WALL MOUNT | | 121.000 EA | 800.00000 | 96,800.00 | 671.09000 | 81,201.89 | 813.17000 | 98,393.57 |
| 0002 Lighting Section Totals: | | | | \$4,119,519.00 | | \$3,867,807.45 | | \$3,826,366.67 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$5,449,449.00 | | \$5,461,924.21 | | 5,472,018.64 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (6) UNDER POWER CORP | |
|--|-----------|----------------------|---------------------------|------------|---|------------|----------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 375,000.00000 | 375,000.00 | 560,000.00000 | 560,000.00 | 150,510.10000 | 150,510.10 |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45222875201 | | (400.000) DA (LS) | 250,000.00000 | 250,000.00 | 546,000.00000 | 546,000.00 | 219,743.20000 | 219,743.20 |
| 0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER | | 4,320.000 HR | 75.00000 | 324,000.00 | 61.00000 | 263,520.00 | 82.40000 | 355,968.00 |
| 0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 58,526.000 ED | 0.40000 | 23,410.40 | 0.23000 | 13,460.98 | 0.30000 | 17,557.80 |
| 0025 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013 | | 10,596.000 ED | 0.75000 | 7,947.00 | 0.70000 | 7,417.20 | 0.90000 | 9,536.40 |
| 0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 361,996.000 ED | 0.15000 | 54,299.40 | 0.10000 | 36,199.60 | 0.20000 | 72,399.20 |
| 0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 2,800.000 ED | 7.00000 | 19,600.00 | 6.00000 | 16,800.00 | 6.50000 | 18,200.00 |
| 0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 3,299.000 ED | 13.00000 | 42,887.00 | 10.00000 | 32,990.00 | 12.30000 | 40,577.70 |
| 0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE | | 3,232.000 ED | 0.50000 | 1,616.00 | 0.30000 | 969.60 | 0.40000 | 1,292.80 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (6) UNDER POWER CORP | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------|------------|---|------------|----------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN | | 1,600.000 ED | 7.00000 | 11,200.00 | 6.00000 | 9,600.00 | 7.10000 | 11,360.00 |
| 0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT | | 1,600.000 ED | 7.00000 | 11,200.00 | 6.00000 | 9,600.00 | 7.10000 | 11,360.00 |
| 0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER | | 10,211.000 LF | 3.00000 | 30,633.00 | 2.00000 | 20,422.00 | 0.60000 | 6,126.60 |
| 0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL | | 184.860 AC | 30.00000 | 5,545.80 | 200.00000 | 36,972.00 | 38.70000 | 7,154.08 |
| 0070 0107 2 MOWING | | 168.220 AC | 70.00000 | 11,775.40 | 230.00000 | 38,690.60 | 85.10000 | 14,315.52 |
| 0075 0639 8130 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), FPL (DO NOT BID) 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 39,279.60000 | 39,279.60 | 39,279.60000 | 39,279.60 | 39,279.60000 | 39,279.60 |
| 0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 |
| 0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 57,267.17000 | 57,267.17 | 57,267.17000 | 57,267.17 | 57,267.17000 | 57,267.17 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (6) UNDER POWER CORP | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$1,277,660.77 | | \$1,701,188.75 | | \$1,044,648.17 |

| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|--|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| 0090 | 0630 2 11 | 6,657.000 | 35.00000 | 232,995.00 | 15.00000 | 99,855.00 | 48.50000 | 322,864.50 |
| | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | LF | | | | | | |
| 0095 | 0630 2 12 | 3,307.000 | 35.00000 | 115,745.00 | 39.00000 | 128,973.00 | 46.80000 | 154,767.60 |
| | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE | LF | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0633 6 | 400.000 | 300.00000 | 120,000.00 | 325.00000 | 130,000.00 | 422.10000 | 168,840.00 |
| | FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR | DA | | | | | | |
| 0105 | 0635 2 11 | 96.000 | 1,700.00000 | 163,200.00 | 2,003.00000 | 192,288.00 | 2,252.90000 | 216,278.40 |
| | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | EA | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0635 2 14 | 20.000 | 2,000.00000 | 40,000.00 | 2,612.00000 | 52,240.00 | 2,699.80000 | 53,996.00 |
| | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE | EA | | | | | | |
| 0115 | 0641 2 12 | 10.000 | 2,500.00000 | 25,000.00 | 1,747.00000 | 17,470.00 | 3,245.00000 | 32,450.00 |
| | PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE | EA | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 0715 1 12 | 12,131.000 | 3.00000 | 36,393.00 | 2.00000 | 24,262.00 | 4.20000 | 50,950.20 |
| | LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6 | LF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (6) UNDER POWER CORP | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0125 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2 | | 19,021.000 LF | 5.00000 | 95,105.00 | 4.00000 | 76,084.00 | 6.60000 | 125,538.60 |
| 0130 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0 | | 26,603.000 LF | 6.00000 | 159,618.00 | 5.00000 | 133,015.00 | 6.80000 | 180,900.40 |
| 0135 0715 1 15 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000) | | 2,139.000 LF | 8.00000 | 17,112.00 | 17.00000 | 36,363.00 | 10.20000 | 21,817.80 |
| 0140 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS | | 39,417.000 LF | 0.50000 | 19,708.50 | 0.70000 | 27,591.90 | 0.20000 | 7,883.40 |
| 0145 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE | | 10.000 EA | 32,000.00000 | 320,000.00 | 19,617.00000 | 196,170.00 | 32,379.60000 | 323,796.00 |
| 0150 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE | | 10.000 EA | 1,500.00000 | 15,000.00 | 1,374.00000 | 13,740.00 | 1,098.80000 | 10,988.00 |
| 0155 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD | | 132.000 EA | 1,400.00000 | 184,800.00 | 1,265.00000 | 166,980.00 | 1,555.10000 | 205,273.20 |
| 0160 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP | | 1,114.000 EA | 1,500.00000 | 1,671,000.00 | 1,344.00000 | 1,497,216.00 | 1,861.10000 | 2,073,265.40 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (6) UNDER POWER CORP | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------|------------|---|------------|----------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0165 0715 61152 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH | | 1.000 EA | 8,500.00000 | 8,500.00 | 11,746.00000 | 11,746.00 | 9,073.60000 | 9,073.60 |
| 0170 0715 61200 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH | | 4.000 EA | 8,500.00000 | 34,000.00 | 11,612.00000 | 46,448.00 | 9,213.70000 | 36,854.80 |
| 0175 0715 61400 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH | | 25.000 EA | 9,500.00000 | 237,500.00 | 12,765.00000 | 319,125.00 | 10,616.20000 | 265,405.00 |
| 0180 0715 61452 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH | | 3.000 EA | 9,500.00000 | 28,500.00 | 13,019.00000 | 39,057.00 | 10,665.60000 | 31,996.80 |
| 0185 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION | | 33.000 EA | 1,500.00000 | 49,500.00 | 2,404.00000 | 79,332.00 | 824.10000 | 27,195.30 |
| 0190 0715 69001 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS | | 6.000 EA | 1,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 859.00000 | 5,154.00 | 686.70000 | 4,120.20 |
| 0195 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL | | 1,147.000 EA | 650.00000 | 745,550.00 | 640.00000 | 734,080.00 | 795.60000 | 912,553.20 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | | (6) UNDER POWER CORP | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0200 0715500 3 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WALL MOUNT | EA | 121.000 | 650.00000 | 78,650.00 | 684.00000 | 82,764.00 | 795.60000 | 96,267.60 |
| 0002 Lighting Section Totals: | | | | \$4,403,876.50 | | \$4,109,953.90 | | \$5,333,076.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$5,681,537.27 | | \$5,811,142.65 | | 6,377,724.17 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | | | | |
|--|-----------|----------------------|----------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 841,650.10000 | 841,650.10 | | | | |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45222875201 | | (400.000) DA (LS) | 338,700.00000 | 338,700.00 | | | | |
| 0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER | | 4,320.000 HR | 85.00000 | 367,200.00 | | | | |
| 0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 58,526.000 ED | 0.20000 | 11,705.20 | | | | |
| 0025 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013 | | 10,596.000 ED | 0.60000 | 6,357.60 | | | | |
| 0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 361,996.000 ED | 0.10000 | 36,199.60 | | | | |
| 0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 2,800.000 ED | 5.00000 | 14,000.00 | | | | |
| 0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 3,299.000 ED | 10.50000 | 34,639.50 | | | | |
| 0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE | | 3,232.000 ED | 0.30000 | 969.60 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN | | 1,600.000 ED | 5.00000 | 8,000.00 | | | | |
| 0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT | | 1,600.000 ED | 5.00000 | 8,000.00 | | | | |
| 0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER | | 10,211.000 LF | 3.70000 | 37,780.70 | | | | |
| 0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL | | 184.860 AC | 500.00000 | 92,430.00 | | | | |
| 0070 0107 2 MOWING | | 168.220 AC | 500.00000 | 84,110.00 | | | | |
| 0075 0639 8130 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), FPL (DO NOT BID) 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 39,279.60000 | 39,279.60 | | | | |
| 0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | | | | |
| 0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45222875201 | | (1.000) LS | 57,267.17000 | 57,267.17 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |

SECTION: 0001 Roadway

0001 Roadway Section Totals: \$1,990,289.07

SECTION: 0002 Lighting

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|--|------------|-------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| 0090 | 0630 2 11 | 6,657.000 | 13.25000 | 88,205.25 | | | | |
| | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | LF | | | | | | |
| 0095 | 0630 2 12 | 3,307.000 | 32.75000 | 108,304.25 | | | | |
| | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE | LF | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0633 6 | 400.000 | 40.75000 | 16,300.00 | | | | |
| | FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR | DA | | | | | | |
| 0105 | 0635 2 11 | 96.000 | 2,156.00000 | 206,976.00 | | | | |
| | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | EA | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0635 2 14 | 20.000 | 2,196.00000 | 43,920.00 | | | | |
| | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE | EA | | | | | | |
| 0115 | 0641 2 12 | 10.000 | 2,529.00000 | 25,290.00 | | | | |
| | PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE | EA | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 0715 1 12 | 12,131.000 | 2.80000 | 33,966.80 | | | | |
| | LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6 | LF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0125 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2 | | 19,021.000 LF | 5.20000 | 98,909.20 | | | | |
| 0130 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0 | | 26,603.000 LF | 6.60000 | 175,579.80 | | | | |
| 0135 0715 1 15 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000) | | 2,139.000 LF | 9.80000 | 20,962.20 | | | | |
| 0140 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS | | 39,417.000 LF | 0.40000 | 15,766.80 | | | | |
| 0145 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE | | 10.000 EA | 48,286.00000 | 482,860.00 | | | | |
| 0150 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE | | 10.000 EA | 2,514.00000 | 25,140.00 | | | | |
| 0155 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD | | 132.000 EA | 2,000.00000 | 264,000.00 | | | | |
| 0160 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP | | 1,114.000 EA | 1,700.00000 | 1,893,800.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|--------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0165 0715 61152 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH | | 1.000 EA | 9,960.00000 | 9,960.00 | | | | |
| 0170 0715 61200 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH | | 4.000 EA | 9,960.00000 | 39,840.00 | | | | |
| 0175 0715 61400 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH | | 25.000 EA | 11,521.00000 | 288,025.00 | | | | |
| 0180 0715 61452 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH | | 3.000 EA | 11,521.00000 | 34,563.00 | | | | |
| 0185 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION | | 33.000 EA | 786.00000 | 25,938.00 | | | | |
| 0190 0715 69001 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS | | 6.000 EA | 377.00000 | 2,262.00 | | | | |
| 0195 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL | | 1,147.000 EA | 1,075.00000 | 1,233,025.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8V61

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0200 0715500 3 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WALL MOUNT | | 121.000 EA | 997.00000 | 120,637.00 | | | | |
| 0002 Lighting Section Totals: | | | | \$5,254,230.30 | | | | |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$7,244,519.37 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250219 February 19, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8V61

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.